1046 new arrivals Rar

TAMS

TRUITT, LITTLE
JOHNNY
WEBSTER, KATIE
WILLIAMS, DICKY
WILSON, JOHNNY
TAYLOR, TED
TAYLOR, TED
WIGGINS, PERCY
WIGGINS, PERCY
TOWNS, NED
VERA, BILLY
VERA, BILLY
VERA, BILLY & JUDY

CLAY
VERA, BILLY & JUDY

CLAY
WASHINGTON, LOU
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WILLIAMS, DICKY
TIG & COMPANY,
JIMMY & LOUISE
TONEY JR., OSCAR
TONEY JR., OSCAR
TONEY JR., OSCAR
TURNER, IKE & TINA
TARHEEL SLIM &
LITTLE ANN
WHITE, JUDY
TONEY JR., OSCAR
UNDERWOOD, CARL
WALKER, WILLIE
WALKER, WILLIE
WALKER, WILLIE
WARNER, SONNY
THOMAS, IRMA
TONY & TYRONE
WATER, VIC and the
ENTERTAINERS
TURNER, BOBBY
WHITE, DANNY
WEST, WILLIE
WADE, BOBBY
TEX, JOE

TEX, JOE

TEX, JOE

TEX, JOE

THOMAS, LUTHER
VAN & TITUS

WESTON, BILLY
WRIGHT, DOTTI
WIGGINS, SPENCER
WIGGINS, SPENCER
WILLINGHAM, REV. and

his SWANEES
TARHEEL SLIM &
LITTLE ANN
TARHEEL SLIM &
LITTLE ANN

THERES A G BIG CHANGE IN
ME / SUNSHINE, RAINBOW, BLUE
DON'T LET ME BE A CRYING MAN
THERE GOES A GIRL

MY DEAREST DARLING

NEVER LET ME GO

TWO WOMEN

YOU GOT A GOOD THING GOING
SOMETIME, SOMEPLACE,
SOMEWHERE / NOW THAT SCHOOL
FEED THE FLAME

BABY COME BACK TO ME

TRY ME AGAIN

DANCIN ANNIE

BOOK OF MEMORIES

CAN'T FIND NOBODY (TO TAKE Y
THEY DON'T KNOW

(I LOVE YOU) FOR SENTIMENTAL R
HOW CAN YOU BABY-SIT A MAN
B-I-N-G-O

I'VE NEVER BEEN LOVED (LIKE
THIS BEFORE) / J. W.'S DREAM
ARE YOU COMING TO MY PARTY
THE BIBLE SALESMAN
STORYBOOK CHILDREN

REALLY TOGETHER

TELL IT LIKE IT IS

REACHING FOR THE MOON

FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE

FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE part 2
WHEN YOU 00K YOUR LOVE FROM
ME /| WAS BORN OVER
PLEDGING MY LOVE

ANICKEL AND A NAIL

HE MADE WOMAN FOR MAN
DON'T LET MY BABY RIDE

| WANT EVERYONE TO KNOW
I'M GONNA FORGET ABOUT YOU
GONE FOR GOOD

HOW LONG BABY

EIGHT MEN, FOUR WOMEN

FED UP WITH THE BLUES

EIGHT MEN, FOUR WOMEN

FED UP WITH THE BLUES

THIS HURT IS REAL

MISSING YOU

I TRULY LOVE YOU

IT'S CHRISTMAS AGAIN

A LOVE THAT NEVER GROWS
COLD/WHO CAN | TURN TO

A LOVE THAT NEVER GROWS
COLD / NEVER GET ENOUGH OF YO
UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN

JUST FOR YOU

JUST FOR YOU

UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN

I'VE BEEN LOVING YOU TOO LONG
CRUMBLING

IT'S TOO LATE

DON'T EVER LEAVE ME
SATISFACTION GUARANTEED
I'LL CRY

DOWN ON MY KNEES

SEVEN DAYS TOMORROW

THE HURT IS ON

NIGHTS ARE SO LONELY

WARM TO COOL TO COLD
ALUCKY LOSER

YOU NAME IT, I'VE HAD IT
YOURE RUNNING TOO FAST
WARM TO COOL TO COLD
ALUCKY LOSER

BEEN SO LONG

BELL BOTTOM BLUE JEANS
GOOD TO ME

WE GOT SOMETHING GOOD
CROSSROADS OF LOVE

AFOOL AM |

DREAMER

THE GREATEST LOVE

1 MISS YOU SO

BABY, BABY, BABY

KISS TOMORROW GOODBYE
YOU CAN NEVER KEEP A GOOD M
GREATEST LOVE

HELLO MAMA

FOUR WALLS AND ONE WINDOW
CANT YOU HEAR ME CALLING
DON'T GIVE UP

I'LL MAKE EVERY DAY CHRISTMAS
I'VE GOT TO DO A LITTLE BIT
BETTER/ WHAT IN THE WORLD
SAY THANK YOU

LOOKING FOR MY PIG

THE ONLY WAY | KNOW TO LOVE
You

I'LL NEVER FALL IN LOVE AGAIN
IT HURTS ME TO MY HEART

MY MAIN WOMAN

CRY BABY CRY

THE VULTURE

| NEED YOU

IT WON'T BE THIS WAY ALWAYS
PAIN OF LOVE

ECLIPSE OF A LOVER

LOVE ME TONIGHT

LOVE MACHINE

I'D RATHER GO BLIND

DOUBLE LOVIN'

TRY ME FATHER

THAT'S THE SPIRIT

MUCH TO LATE

LOCK ME IN YOUR HEART

CANT STAY AWAY

CAN'T STAY AWAY part 2

ABC 11183

ABET 9416 b

A-BET 9420

ACE 3007

ARNOLD 1009

ATCO 6481

ATCO 6388

ATCO 6479

ATCO 6520

ATLANTIC 2343 DJ

ATLANTIC 2700 DJ

ATLANTIC 2628

ATLANTIC 2445

ATLANTIC 2654

AVAMAR 105

BACK BEAT 620

BACK BEAT 622

BACK BEAT 625

BACK BEAT 597

BACK BEAT 558

BACK BEAT 580 DJ

BACK BEAT 580

BACK BEAT 604

BAD 1004

BELL 708 DJ

BELL 714

BELL 744

BELL 744 DJ

BLUE THUMB 101

DJ

BOBBY ROBINSON

BUDDAH 79

CAPRICORN 8005

CEE-JAM 2

CHECKER 1211

CHECKER 1198

CHECKER 1211 DJ

CHECKER 1151 B

CHESS 2036

COLUMBIA 43292

CRAZY HORSE 1316

vg

DECCA 31367

DECCA 32106 DJ

DEESU 306

DELUXE 121

DIAL 4068

DIAL 4045

DIAL 3019 DJ

DIAL 4098 DJ

DYNAMIC 210

ELF 90016

EP-SOM 1002

F-M470

FAME 1463 DJ

FAME 1470

FEDERAL 12542

FIRE 1009

FIRE 1017

20

20

30

30

25

30

20

40

20

20

20

50

50

25

30

20

20

20

WALKER, GLORIA &
CHEVELLES
WHITE, DANNY
WHITE, DANNY
THOMAS, IRMA
WOLFMOON
TAYLOR, HERSEY
TAYLOR, LITTLE

JOHNNY

WILSON, RUBY & the
BLUE CHIPS

WIGGINS, SPENCER

WIGGINS, SPENCER
WIGGINS, SPENCER
WIGGINS, SPENCER
WIGGINS, SPENCER
WIGGINS, SPENCER
WILLIAMS, BETTE
WILLIAMS, BETTE
YOUNG, BILLY

TIG, ERIC

WRIGHT, O.V.
WRIGHT, O.V.
WILLIAMS, WILSON
TATE, TOMMY
WALLACE BROTHERS
WALLACE BROTHERS
WASHINGTON, ALBERT
WASHINGTON, ALBERT
WATERS, FREDDIE
WATERS, FREDDIE
WHITE, DANNY
TERRY & the TYRANTS
WHITNEY, MARVA
TATE, TOMMY

TATE, TOMMY
WELLS, JEAN
VALENTINO, BOBBY
WASHINGTON, CORA
TURNER, FRANK & the
SILVER STARS
WILLIAMS, BOBBY
WASHINGTON, BABY
UPTIGHT SOUND
CREATION

YOUNG, BILLY
TYRONNE & JEROME

(AUBRY TWINS)
WILLIAMS, BOBBY & the

MYSTICS
WOMACK, BOBBY
WOMACK, BOBBY
WOMACK, BOBBY
TROY, JB.
WILLIAMS, ROOSEVELT
TAYLOR, WARREN
(LEE)

TEX, JOE
TOLLIVER, KIM
WALKER, WILLIE
TOWER, CLIP
ZEINER, RAY

WIGGINS, PERCY

TOLLIVER, KIM

e == Deep Soul ®= Southern Soul Scorchers ®=== 45s,

PLEASE DON'T DESERT ME BABY
NEED OF YOU

KISS TOMORROW GOODBYE
LITTLE BITTY THINGS

WHY MUST | BE BLUE

THE TWITCH

SHE'LL NEVER BE YOUR WIFE
YOURE THE DOG

GOD BLESS

MY KINDA PEOPLE

AIN'T GONNA SHARE YOUR LOVE
CUT YOU LOOSE

DARLING, BELIEVE IN ME
DRIVING WHEEL

I'LL BE RIGHT HERE (WHEN YOU
RETURN) / NUMBER ONE IN YOUR
THAT'S HOW MUCH | LOVE YOU +
ONCE IN A WHILE / OLD FRIEND +
THE POWER OF A WOMAN
THAT'S HOW MUCH | CARE

I'M A POOR MAN'S SON

TAKE ME JUST AS | AM

THE KIND OF WOMAN THAT'S GOT
UP TIGHT GOOD WOMAN
ANYTHING YOU DO IS ALRIGHT
I NEVER LOVED A WOMAN
SOUL CITY USA.

LOVE WORKS THAT WAY

I'LL BE TRUE TO YOU

IF SHE'S YOU WIFE (WHO AM )
NOW THAT YOU'RE GONE
ANOTHER MAN TOOK MY
HUSBAND'S / NOW THAT I'M GONE
LIFE SHO' IS SOMETHING
COUNTRY BOY

PEACE BROTHER PEACE

TREAT HER RIGHT

WE'RE STILL TOGETHER

same: mono

WITHOUT YOU

RHYMES

1 GOT A WHOLE LOT TO BE
THANKFUL FOR / HONEY ROCK
LET US BE HEARD

PEACE IS ALL | NEED

| STAYED AWAY TOO LONG

MY BABY'S GONE

MY BABY'S GONE

I STAYED AWAY TOO LONG

IF YOU NEED ME

BETTY JANE

LOVE IS A WONDERFUL THING

1 WANNA KNOW HOW YOU FEEL
WILL YOU TAKE CARE OF ME

IT HAS TO BE LOVE

YOU CAN MAKE IT IF YOU TRY
IT HAS TO BE LOVE

KING FOR A DAY

NEVER LIKE THIS

WEEP NO MORE

YEA, YEA, YEA, YEA, YEA
YOUR LOVE WAS GOOD FOR ME
IF YOU LOVE ME

HELP ME LOVE

| REMEMBER

SCHOOL OF LIFE

| REMEMBER

| CAN'T GET OVER LOSING YOU
KEEP ON DOING IT

HOW DEEP IS THE OCEAN
SPECIAL DELIVERY (please)
WHAT CAN | DO

COLD BLOODED WOMEN

LET FREEDOM RING

ALL FOR MY KIDS

LONELINESS IS EATING ME ALIVE
SHE'S MY BUDDY'S GIRL

TELL MEALIE

I'VE GOT TO BREAK AWAY
BLIND AM |

ONE FOR L.U.V. (LOVE)

LET THEM TALK

A YEAR, AMONTH, A DAY

1 CAN'T SEE NOBODY

WHEN THE LIGHTS GO OUT

7 LETTERS

RUNNIN' AND HIDIN'

LOVE, THE TIME IS NOW

| LEFT MY HEART IN SAN FRANCIS
THANK YOU

IT'S GONNA RAIN

I LEFT MY HEART IN SAN
FRANCISCO / LOVE, THE TIME IS
EVERY MAN NEEDS A WOMAN
AINT IT THE TRUTH

DARLING LET'S GET MARRIED]
THE PARTY

KEY TO THE DOOR

EVERY DAY EVERY HOUR

SAY THANK YOU

LOOKING FOR MY PIG
STANDING ROOM ONLY

YOUR LOVE'S ON THE MONEY

| LOVE HER

SWEET THING

1S IT LOVE

TRESPASSER

I HAD A GIRL

YOU KNOW YOUR LOVE

LOVE IS A WONDERFUL THING
SINGING A SONG

LET THEM TALK

I'LL TRY TO DO BETTER

To hear these & 100s more Deep
Soul beauties go2the website..

FLAMING ARROW
FRISCO 104 A
FRISCO 109
FUNGUS 15119
FUNGUS 15118
FUTURE STARS
1003

GALAXY 756

GLADES 1725

GOLDWAX 503 EP
4 track Repro press

GOLDWAX 333
GOLDWAX 308
GOLDWAX 321
GOLDWAX 339
GOLDWAX 118
GREGAR 0113 DJ
GREGAR 0110 b
GROTTO 13735
HI12193 DJ
H179531 DJ
HI12315DJ

HOW BIG 202767
Deep Soul Trophy!
JACKSON SOUND
1005

JEWEL 800
JEWEL 851
JEWEL 837
JEWEL 836

KARI 107

KARI 115

KASHE 443

KENT 399

KING 6124

KOKO 2109
KOKO 2112
LAW-TON 1557
LITA 1003

M J RECORDS 101

Dog-rare 1* label
MAISON DE SOUL

324

MALA 519 DJ
MASTER FIVE 3502
MERCURY 72910
MERCURY 72769 PS
with picture sleeve
MGM 13915 DJ
MGM 13828 DJ
MINIT 32059
MINIT 32071 DJ
MINIT 32059 DJ
MUSICOR 1188
NEPTUNE 1061020
NOLA 711 DJ
PARROT 45012
PATHFINDER 101
2 awsome sides
PAWN 3809 DJ
PEL-NOR 16
POISON RING 726
RCA 9838 DJ

ROJAC 129

20

15

20

10

25

10

10

15

20

15

15

25

15

15

10

25

40

10

300

20

15

15

30

15

15

15

15

15

10

20

40

75

15

10

30

20

50

30

15

10

15

40

15

20

15

40

15

50

15

15

20






