## 1046 new arrivals <u>Rare</u> 👐 Deep Soul 💚 Southern Soul Scorchers 🚧 45s.

		1					THE REAL PROPERTY		
TAMS	THERE'S A GREAT BIG CHANGE IN ME / SUNSHINE, RAINBOW, BLUE	ABC 11183	15	M-	WALKER, GLORIA & CHEVELLES	PLEASE DON'T DESERT ME BABY NEED OF YOU	FLAMING ARROW	20	М
TRUITT, LITTLE JOHNNY	DONT LET ME BE A CRYING MAN THERE GOES A GIRL	ABET 9416 b	15	M-	WHITE, DANNY	KISS TOMORROW GOODBYE LITTLE BITTY THINGS	FRISCO 104 A	15	E+
WEBSTER, KATIE	MY DEAREST DARLING NEVER LET ME GO	A-BET 9420	25	M-	WHITE, DANNY	WHY MUST I BE BLUE THE TWITCH	FRISCO 109	20	М
WILLIAMS, DICKY	TWO WOMEN YOU GOT A GOOD THING GOING	ACE 3007	10	M-	THOMAS, IRMA	SHE'LL NEVER BE YOUR WIFE YOU'RE THE DOG	FUNGUS 15119	6	M-
WILSON, JOHNNY	SOMETIME, SOMEPLACE, SOMEWHERE / NOW THAT SCHOOL	ARNOLD 1009	75	M-	WOLFMOON	GOD BLESS MY KINDA PEOPLE	FUNGUS 15118	10	M-
TAYLOR, TED	FEED THE FLAME	ATCO 6481	10	M-	TAYLOR, HERSEY	AIN'T GONNA SHARE YOUR LOVE	FUTURE STARS	25	М
TAYLOR, TED	BABY COME BACK TO ME TRY ME AGAIN	ATCO 6388	15	Е	TAYLOR, LITTLE	CUT YOU LOOSE DARLING, BELIEVE IN ME	1003 GALAXY 756	10	M-
WIGGINS, PERCY	DANCIN ANNIE BOOK OF MEMORIES	ATCO 6479	15	M-	JOHNNY WILSON, RUBY & the	DRIVING WHEEL I'LL BE RIGHT HERE (WHEN YOU	GLADES 1725	10	М
WIGGINS, PERCY	CAN'T FIND NOBODY (TO TAKE Y THEY DON'T KNOW	ATCO 6520	15	M-	BLUE CHIPS WIGGINS, SPENCER	RETURN) / NUMBER ONE IN YOUR THAT'S HOW MUCH I LOVE YOU +	GOLDWAX 503 EP	15	М
FOWNS, NED	(I LOVE YOU) FOR SENTIMENTAL R					ONCE IN A WHILE / OLD FRIEND + THE POWER OF A WOMAN	4 track Repro press	15	
	HOW CAN YOU BABY-SIT A MAN B-I-N-G-O	ATLANTIC 2343 DJ	15	M-	WIGGINS, SPENCER	THAT'S HOW MUCH I CARE I'M A POOR MAN'S SON	GOLDWAX 333	20	VG
VERA, BILLY	I'VE NEVER BEEN LOVED (LIKE THIS BEFORE) / J. W.'S DREAM	ATLANTIC 2700 DJ	10	M-	WIGGINS, SPENCER	TAKE ME JUST AS I AM THE KIND OF WOMAN THAT'S GOT	GOLDWAX 308	15	М
VERA, BILLY	ARE YOU COMING TO MY PARTY THE BIBLE SALESMAN	ATLANTIC 2628	8	M-	WIGGINS, SPENCER	UP TIGHT GOOD WOMAN	GOLDWAX 321	15	M-
VERA, BILLY & JUDY CLAY	STORYBOOK CHILDREN REALLY TOGETHER	ATLANTIC 2445	10	M-	WIGGINS, SPENCER	ANYTHING YOU DO IS ALRIGHT I NEVER LOVED A WOMAN	GOLDWAX 339	25	Е
VERA, BILLY & JUDY CLAY	TELL IT LIKE IT IS REACHING FOR THE MOON	ATLANTIC 2654	8	М	WIGGINS, SPENCER	SOUL CITY U.S.A. LOVE WORKS THAT WAY	GOLDWAX 118	15	M-
WASHINGTON, LOU	FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE	AVAMAR 105	20	M-	WILLIAMS, BETTE	I'LL BE TRUE TO YOU IF SHE'S YOU WIFE (WHO AM I)	GREGAR 0113 DJ	15	E+
WRIGHT, O.V.	FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE part 2 WHEN YOU OOK YOUR LOVE FROM	BACK BEAT 620	8	М		NOW THAT YOU'RE GONE			
WRIGHT, O.V.	ME / I WAS BORN OVER PLEDGING MY LOVE	BACK BEAT 622	10	E+	WILLIAMS, BETTE	HUSBAND'S / NOW THAT I'M GONE	GREGAR 0110 b	10	М
WRIGHT, O.V.	A NICKEL AND A NAIL HE MADE WOMAN FOR MAN	BACK BEAT 625	8	м	YOUNG, BILLY	LIFE SHO' IS SOMETHING COUNTRY BOY	GROTTO 13735	25	E+
	DON'T LET MY BABY RIDE			М	TIG, ERIC	PEACE BROTHER PEACE TREAT HER RIGHT	HI 2193 <b>DJ</b>	40	E+
WRIGHT, O.V.	I WANT EVERYONE TO KNOW I'M GONNA FORGET ABOUT YOU	BACK BEAT 597	15	М	WRIGHT, O.V.	WE'RE STILL TOGETHER same: mono	HI 79531 <b>DJ</b>	8	M-
WRIGHT, O.V.	GONE FOR GOOD HOW LONG BABY	BACK BEAT 558	15	М	WRIGHT, O.V.	WITHOUT YOU	HI 2315 <b>DJ</b>	10	M-
WRIGHT, O.V.	EIGHT MEN, FOUR WOMEN FED UP WITH THE BLUES	BACK BEAT 580 DJ	10	M-	WILLIAMS, WILSON	RHYMES I GOT A WHOLE LOT TO BE	HOW BIG 202767	300	M-
WRIGHT, O.V.	EIGHT MEN, FOUR WOMEN FED UP WITH THE BLUES	BACK BEAT 580	15	M-	TATE, TOMMY	THANKFUL FOR / HONEY ROCK LET US BE HEARD	Deep Soul Trophy! JACKSON SOUND	20	M-
WRIGHT, O.V.	THIS HURT IS REAL	BACK BEAT 604	8	М	WALLACE BROTHERS	PEACE IS ALL I NEED I STAYED AWAY TOO LONG	1005 JEWEL 800	15	М
WILLIAMS, DICKY	MISSING YOU I TRULY LOVE YOU	BAD 1004	8	M-		MY BABY'S GONE			
TIG & COMPANY,	IT'S CHRISTMAS AGAIN A LOVE THAT NEVER GROWS	BELL 708 DJ	20	M-	WALLACE BROTHERS	MY BABY'S GONE I STAYED AWAY TOO LONG	JEWEL 851	15	M-
IIMMY & LOUISE FONEY JR., OSCAR	COLD / WHO CAN I TURN TO A LOVE THAT NEVER GROWS	BELL 714	15	M-	WASHINGTON, ALBERT	IF YOU NEED ME BETTY JANE	JEWEL 837	30	M-
	COLD / NEVER GET ENOUGH OF YO				WASHINGTON, ALBERT	LOVE IS A WONDERFUL THING I WANNA KNOW HOW YOU FEEL	JEWEL 836	15	E+
FONEY JR., OSCAR	UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN JUST FOR YOU	BELL 744	10	M-	WATERS, FREDDIE	WILL YOU TAKE CARE OF ME IT HAS TO BE LOVE	KARI 107	15	M-
TONEY JR., OSCAR	JUST FOR YOU UNTIL WE MEET AGAIN	BELL 744 DJ	20	E	WATERS, FREDDIE	YOU CAN MAKE IT IF YOU TRY IT HAS TO BE LOVE	KARI 115	15	M-
FURNER, IKE & TINA	I'VE BEEN LOVING YOU TOO LONG CRUMBLING	BLUE THUMB 101 DJ	10	M-	WHITE, DANNY	KING FOR A DAY	KASHE 443	15	E+
TARHEEL SLIM & LITTLE ANN	IT'S TOO LATE DON'T EVER LEAVE ME	BOBBY ROBINSON 102	6	M-	TERRY & the TYRANTS	NEVER LIKE THIS WEEP NO MORE	KENT 399	15	М
WHITE, JUDY	SATISFACTION GUARANTEED	BUDDAH 79	20	E+	WHITNEY, MARVA	YEA, YEA, YEA, YEA, YEA YOUR LOVE WAS GOOD FOR ME	KING 6124	10	М
FONEY JR., OSCAR	I'LL CRY DOWN ON MY KNEES	CAPRICORN 8005	20	М	TATE, TOMMY	IF YOU LOVE ME HELP ME LOVE	коко 2109	6	M-
UNDERWOOD, CARL	SEVEN DAYS TOMORROW THE HURT IS ON	CEE-JAM 2	30	М	,	I REMEMBER			
WALKER, WILLIE	NIGHTS ARE SO LONELY WARM TO COOL TO COLD	CHECKER 1211	30	M-	TATE, TOMMY	SCHOOL OF LIFE I REMEMBER	KOKO 2112	8	E+
WALKER, WILLIE	A LUCKY LOSER YOU NAME IT, I'VE HAD IT	CHECKER 1198	25	E+	WELLS, JEAN	I CAN'T GET OVER LOSING YOU KEEP ON DOING IT	LAW-TON 1557	20	M-
	YOU'RE RUNNING TOO FAST				VALENTINO, BOBBY	HOW DEEP IS THE OCEAN SPECIAL DELIVERY (please)	LITA 1003	40	M-
WALKER, WILLIE	WARM TO COOL TO COLD A LUCKY LOSER	CHECKER 1211 DJ	30	M-	WASHINGTON, CORA	WHAT CAN I DO COLD BLOODED WOMEN	M J RECORDS 101 Dog-rare 1 <sup>st</sup> label	75	M-
WARNER, SONNY	BEEN SO LONG BELL BOTTOM BLUE JEANS	CHECKER 1151 B	20	M-	TURNER, FRANK & the	LET FREEDOM RING	MAISON DE SOUL	8	M-
THOMAS, IRMA	GOOD TO ME WE GOT SOMETHING GOOD	CHESS 2036	6	М	SILVER STARS WILLIAMS, BOBBY	ALL FOR MY KIDS LONELINESS IS EATING ME ALIVE	324 MALA 519 <b>DJ</b>	15	Е
TONY & TYRONE	CROSSROADS OF LOVE A FOOL AM I	COLUMBIA 43292	15	E+	WASHINGTON, BABY	SHE'S MY BUDDY'S GIRL TELL ME A LIE	MASTER FIVE 3502	10	M-
WATER, VIC and the	DREAMER	CRAZY HORSE 1316	10	VG	UPTIGHT SOUND	I'VE GOT TO BREAK AWAY BLIND AM I	MERCURY 72910	30	M-
ENTERTAINERS FURNER, BOBBY	THE GREATEST LOVE I MISS YOU SO	vg DECCA 31367	40	M-	CREATION	ONE FOR L.U.V. (LOVE)			
WHITE, DANNY	BABY, BABY, BABY KISS TOMORROW GOODBYE	DECCA 32106 DJ	20	Е	YOUNG, BILLY	LET THEM TALK A YEAR, A MONTH, A DAY	MERCURY 72769 PS with picture sleeve	20	М
WEST, WILLIE	YOU CAN NEVER KEEP A GOOD M GREATEST LOVE	DEESU 306	8	М	TYRONNE & JEROME (AUBRY TWINS)	I CAN'T SEE NOBODY WHEN THE LIGHTS GO OUT	MGM 13915 DJ	50	E+
	HELLO MAMA				WILLIAMS, BOBBY & the MYSTICS	7 LETTERS RUNNIN' AND HIDIN'	MGM 13828 DJ	30	M-
WADE, BOBBY	FOUR WALLS AND ONE WINDOW CAN'T YOU HEAR ME CALLING	DELUXE 121	15	M-	WOMACK, BOBBY	LOVE, THE TIME IS NOW I LEFT MY HEART IN SAN FRANCIS	MINIT 32059	15	М
TEX, JOE	DON'T GIVE UP I'LL MAKE EVERY DAY CHRISTMAS	DIAL 4068	6	M-	WOMACK, BOBBY	THANK YOU	MINIT 32071 DJ	10	M-
TEX, JOE	I'VE GOT TO DO A LITTLE BIT BETTER / WHAT IN THE WORLD	DIAL 4045	6	M-	WOMACK, BOBBY	IT'S GONNA RAIN I LEFT MY HEART IN SAN	MINIT 32059 DJ	15	M-
TEX, JOE	SAY THANK YOU LOOKING FOR MY PIG	DIAL 3019 DJ	15	M-	TROY, J.B.	FRANCISCO / LOVE, THE TIME IS EVERY MAN NEEDS A WOMAN	MUSICOR 1188	40	M-
TEX, JOE	THE ONLY WAY I KNOW TO LOVE	DIAL 4098 <b>DJ</b>	10	M-	WILLIAMS, ROOSEVELT	AIN'T IT THE TRUTH DARLING LET'S GET MARRIED]	NEPTUNE 1061020	15	M-
	YOU I'LL NEVER FALL IN LOVE AGAIN	DVDIANG 210	20			THE PARTY			
THOMAS, LUTHER	IT HURTS ME TO MY HEART MY MAIN WOMAN	DYNAMIC 210	20	M-	TAYLOR, WARREN (LEE)	KEY TO THE DOOR EVERY DAY EVERY HOUR	NOLA 711 <b>DJ</b>	20	M-
VAN & TITUS	CRY BABY CRY THE VULTURE	ELF 90016	20	E+	TEX, JOE	SAY THANK YOU LOOKING FOR MY PIG	PARROT 45012	15	E
WESTON, BILLY	I NEED YOU IT WON'T BE THIS WAY ALWAYS	EP-SOM 1002	50	Е	TOLLIVER, KIM	STANDING ROOM ONLY YOUR LOVE'S ON THE MONEY	PATHFINDER 101 2 awsome sides	40	M-
WRIGHT, DOTTI	PAIN OF LOVE ECLIPSE OF A LOVER	F - M 470	50	M-	WALKER, WILLIE	I LOVE HER SWEET THING	PAWN 3809 DJ	15	М
WIGGINS, SPENCER	LOVE ME TONIGHT	FAME 1463 DJ	25	E+	TOWER, CLIP	IS IT LOVE	PEL-NOR 16	50	M-
WIGGINS, SPENCER	LOVE MACHINE I'D RATHER GO BLIND	FAME 1470	30	M-	ZEINER, RAY	TRESPASSER I HAD A GIRL	POISON RING 726	15	E+
WILLINGHAM, REV. and	DOUBLE LOVIN' TRY ME FATHER	FEDERAL 12542	20	M-	WIGGINS, PERCY	YOU KNOW YOUR LOVE LOVE IS A WONDERFUL THING	RCA 9838 <b>DJ</b>	15	M-
his SWANEES FARHEEL SLIM &	THAT'S THE SPIRIT MUCH TO LATE	FIRE 1009	20	M-	TOLLIVER, KIM	SINGING A SONG LET THEM TALK	ROJAC 129	20	M-
LITTLE ANN	LOCK ME IN YOUR HEART CAN'T STAY AWAY	FIRE 1017				I'LL TRY TO DO BETTER To hear these & 100s more Deep			
TARHEEL SLIM &		CINE IVI /	20	M-		Soul beauties go2the website			